RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1559

WHEREAS, on July 18, 1967, the Papago Tribal Council passed Resolution No. 1537 authorizing the Tribe to participate in the Indian Development District of Arizona, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint a representative from the Tribe to attend the regional meetings of the Indian Development District of Arizona, and

WHEREAS, the I.D.D.A. has indicated that it will pay the per diem and mileage of the Tribe's representative.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby appoints Patrick Franko as its representative to attend the regional meetings of the Indian Development District of Arizona, with his per diem and mileage expenses to be paid by the I.D.D.A.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on October 19, 1967, with a vote of 16 for, 0 against, with 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (a) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ROSERT C. MACKITT By:_________ Robert C. MacKett, Chairman

ATTEST:

H. MALINDA MIGUEL SECRETARY

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Actorney